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Traci Dias
Executive Director of Human 
Resources
Shenandoah Medical Center
300 Pershing Ave, Shenandoah, IA 51601
tdias@smchospital.com

Shelby Guevara
Chief Nursing Officer
Hansen Family Hospital
920 South Oak, Iowa Falls, IA 50126
shelby.guevara@mercyhealth.com

Carla Huebner
Chief, Quality and Safety & 
Nutrition and Food Service
VA Central IA Health Care System-DSM
3600 30th St, Des Moines, IA 50310
Carla.Huebner@va.gov

Jeremy Johnson
CRNA
Stewart Memorial Community Hospital
1301 W Main St, Lake City, IA 51449
jjohnson@stewartmemorial.org

Kasha Kite
Chief Nursing Officer 
Van Buren County Hospital
304 Franklin St, Keosauqua, IA 52565
kasha.kite@vbch.org

Laura Baker
Director, Advanced Practice Nursing
UnityPoint Health-Iowa Methodist
Medical Center
1200 Pleasant St, Des Moines, IA 50309 
laura.baker@unitypoint.org

Valerie Boelman
Assistant Vice President, Process 
Improvement and Quality
UnityPoint Des Moines 
1200 Pleasant St, Des Moines, IA 50309 
Valerie.Boelman@unitypoint.org

Cara Clouse 
Director of Human Resources
Ottumwa Regional Health Center
1001 Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa, IA 52501 
cclouse@orhc.com

Laurie Connolly M.D.
Chief Medical Officer
Greene County Medical Center
1000 W Lincoln Way, Jefferson, IA 50129 
laurie.connolly@gcmchealth.com

Mindy Cormier 
Clinic Manager
Van Buren County Hospital
304 Franklin St, Keosauqua, IA 52565 
mindy.cormier@vbch.org

Tasha Croell 
Director of Radiology & 
Performance Excellence
Winneshiek Medical Center
901 Montgomery St, Decorah, IA 52101 
croellt@winnmedical.org

Brittney McCormick
PT & Wellness Manager
Jackson County Regional Health Center
601 Hospital Drive, Maquoketa, IA 52060
mccormickb@genesishealth.com
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Jody Schipper
Director of Clinical Services
Grundy County Memorial Hospital
201 E J Ave, Grundy Center, IA 50638
jody.schipper@unitypoint.org
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Amy Mensen
Chief Operating Officer
Regional Medical Center
PO Box 359, Manchester, IA 52057 
amensen@regmedctr.org

Nic Olberding 
Senior Director, Information 
Services
Mercy Medical Center - Cedar Rapids 
701 10th St SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 
nolberding@mercycare.org

Stephanie Pearson 
Chief Nurse Rehab & Extended 
Care Service Line
VA Central IA Health Care System-DSM 
3600 30th St, Des Moines, IA 50310 
stephanie.pearson@va.gov

Cindi Pierotti
Manager, Inpatient Therapy 
Services
UnityPoint Health-Des Moines
1200 Pleasant St, Des Moines, IA 50309 
cindi.pierotti@unitypoint.org

Amy Roop
Director of Clinics
Clarinda Regional Health Center
220 Essie Davison Dr, Clarinda, IA 51632 
aroop@clarindahealth.com

Lori Suvalsky M.D.
Medical Director, Mental Health
VA Central IA Health Care System-DSM
3600 30th St, Des Moines, IA 50310
Lori.Suvalsky@va.gov

Paul Topliff
Chief Operating Officer
Audubon County Memorial Hospital & Clinics
515 Pacific Ave Ste 1, Audubon, IA 50263
topliffp@acmhhosp.org

Andreas Wilz 
EMS Coordinator
Ottumwa Regional Health Center 1001 
Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa, IA 52501
awilz@orhc.com

Zac Zwickel
Executive Director of IT & 
Support Services
Shenandoah Medical Center
300 Pershing Ave, Shenandoah, IA 51601
zzwickel@smchospital.com

Becky Anthony
Senior Vice President, Education Services
Iowa Hospital Association
anthonyb@ihaonline.org

STAFF CONTACTS
Corey Martin
Vice President, Education Services
Iowa Hospital Association
martinc@ihaonline.org
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